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Public Information Statement
Spotter Reports
National Weather Service Boston/Norton MA
908 PM EST Sun Jan 20 2019

The following are unofficial observations taken during the January
19th-20th storm that affected our region. Appreciation is extended to
highway departments, cooperative observers, CoCoRaHS observers,
Skywarn spotters and media for these reports. Rainfall reports listed
are for 2 inches or greater. This summary is also available on our
home page at weather.gov/boston

********************STORM TOTAL SNOWFALL********************

LOCATION          STORM TOTAL     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS
                     SNOWFALL           OF
                     /INCHES/   MEASUREMENT

CONNECTICUT

...Hartford County...
   North Granby           7.2   720 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Granby                 7.0  1258 PM  1/20  General Public
   Bradley AP             6.6   658 PM  1/20  Airport
   Suffield               6.5   950 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   West Hartford          6.0   951 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Weatogue               5.8   953 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Burlington             5.1  1217 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   East Farmington Heig   5.0  1021 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Unionville             4.8  1207 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Manchester             4.5   241 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Southington            3.6   207 AM  1/20  General Public

...Tolland County...
   Staffordville          6.4   613 PM  1/20  Co-Op Observer
   Somers                 6.2   501 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Ellington              4.5   123 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Tolland                4.5   510 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Coventry               4.5   924 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Vernon                 4.5  1217 PM  1/20  Ham Radio

...Windham County...
   Ashford                4.0  1003 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Pomfret                3.5   820 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Pomfret Center         3.0   856 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Moosup                 2.8   704 AM  1/20  Ham Radio

MASSACHUSETTS

...Barnstable County...
   Mashpee                3.4   226 PM  1/20  Ham Radio

...Bristol County...
   NWS Boston/Norton      3.5   500 AM  1/20  Co-Op Observer
   North Attleboro        3.3   344 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Swansea                3.0   630 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Raynham                2.8   339 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Taunton                2.5   641 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Easton                 2.5   837 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Acushnet               2.0   720 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter

...Essex County...
   Haverhill              7.0   316 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Topsfield              7.0   547 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Methuen                7.0   255 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Bradford               6.5   805 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Rockport               6.5   755 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Gloucester             6.5   958 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Peabody                6.0  1207 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Danvers                5.5   615 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   East Boxford           5.0   500 AM  1/20  Ham Radio

...Franklin County...
   Leyden                11.0   130 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Heath                 10.0   324 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Shelburne              9.0   554 AM  1/20  Ham Radio

...Hampden County...
   Southwick              8.2   524 PM  1/20  NONE
   East Longmeadow        8.0  1214 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Chester                8.0   919 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Westfield              7.0   852 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Springfield            6.1   931 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Ludlow                 6.0   959 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Hampden                5.3   800 AM  1/20  General Public
   West Springfield       5.0   350 AM  1/20  Ham Radio

...Hampshire County...
   Cummington            10.0   711 AM  1/20  Law Enforcement
   Northampton            9.5   908 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Plainfield             9.4   708 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Goshen                 9.0   619 AM  1/20  Media
   Easthampton            8.1   812 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Huntington             7.0   710 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Amherst                6.8   900 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   South Hadley           6.0  1230 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
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   Ware                   5.5   749 AM  1/20  Ham Radio

...Middlesex County...
   Tewksbury              9.6   436 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Wakefield              9.0   246 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Dracut                 8.5  1216 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Ayer                   8.0   125 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Lowell                 8.0   931 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Lexington              7.9   601 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Concord                7.8   200 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Acton                  7.8   444 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Burlington             7.8   233 PM  1/20  General Public
   Framingham             7.5   607 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   East Acton             7.5   445 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Wayland                7.5   920 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Carlisle               7.2   457 PM  1/20  General Public
   Winchester             7.0   818 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Pepperell              7.0   345 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Westford               7.0   832 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   North Chelmsford       6.5   910 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Bedford                6.5  1055 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Littleton              6.5   829 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Marlborough            6.0   957 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Sudbury                5.5   718 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Watertown              5.5   553 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Arlington Heights      5.5   525 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   West Newton            5.2  1057 AM  1/20  General Public
   Stoneham               5.0   649 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Billerica              5.0   740 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   North Reading          5.0   530 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Groton                 5.0   637 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Somerville             5.0   411 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Natick                 5.0   907 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Hopkinton              4.5   858 AM  1/20  Ham Radio

...Norfolk County...
   Quincy                 6.0   118 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Weymouth               5.0   627 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Franklin               5.0   342 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Randolph               4.7   548 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   South Weymouth         4.4   341 AM  1/20  Media

...Plymouth County...
   Hingham                5.0   700 AM  1/20  Co-Op Observer
   Rockland               4.0   153 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   East Bridgewater       3.5   436 PM  1/20  General Public
   Hanson                 3.5   347 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Brockton               3.5   559 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Plymouth               3.0   909 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Kingston               1.2   428 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter

...Suffolk County...
   Chelsea                5.0   119 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Boston                 4.9   700 PM  1/20  General Public
   South Boston           4.0  1148 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Logan AP               1.6   700 PM  1/20  Airport
   Charlestown            0.9   403 PM  1/20  General Public

...Worcester County...
   Boylston               7.8   332 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Oxford                 7.5   925 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Auburn                 7.2   238 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Lunenburg              7.1  1127 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Westborough            7.0   906 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Northborough           7.0  1030 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Worcester AP           6.5   700 PM  1/20  Airport
   West Warren            6.5   445 PM  1/20  Emergency Manager
   Leominster             6.4  1246 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Milford                6.2   633 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   North Grafton          6.0  1012 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Templeton              6.0  1131 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Baldwinville           6.0   854 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Sterling               6.0   648 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Holden                 5.8  1016 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Royalston              5.5   851 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Ashburnham             5.0   645 AM  1/20  Co-Op Observer
   Barre                  5.0   742 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Douglas                5.0   536 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Spencer                5.0   802 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Rochdale               5.0   522 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Charlton               4.0   806 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Fitchburg              0.6  1031 PM  1/19  Co-Op Observer

RHODE ISLAND

...Kent County...
   West Warwick           2.0   825 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   TF Green AP            1.6   700 PM  1/20  Airport

...Providence County...
   Burrillville           5.0   809 AM  1/20  General Public
   North Smithfield       4.2   643 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   North Foster           4.1  1000 AM  1/20  Co-Op observer
   Providence             4.0   232 AM  1/20  Law Enforcement
   North Providence       3.7   911 AM  1/20  General Public
   Pawtucket              2.0   402 PM  1/20  General Public
   Cranston               2.0   237 AM  1/20  Ham Radio
   East Providence        1.3   245 AM  1/20  Media

...Washington County...
   North Kingstown        2.0  1211 PM  1/20  Ham Radio

***********************STORM TOTAL ICE***********************

LOCATION          STORM TOTAL     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS
                          ICE           OF
                     /INCHES/   MEASUREMENT

CONNECTICUT

...Hartford County...
   Manchester            0.25   241 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   East Farmington Heig  0.25  1021 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Farmington            0.12   737 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Unionville            0.06  1207 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Bradley AP               T   658 PM  1/20  Airport
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...Tolland County...
   Vernon                0.25  1217 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Somers                0.12   501 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Staffordville         0.12   325 PM  1/20  Co-Op Observer

...Windham County...
   Pomfret               0.25   231 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Pomfret Center        0.06   856 AM  1/20  Ham Radio

MASSACHUSETTS

...Bristol County...
   NWS Boston/Norton     0.02   700 PM  1/20  Co-Op Observer

...Hampden County...
   Springfield           0.25   931 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter

...Hampshire County...
   South Hadley          0.06  1230 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter

...Middlesex County...
   Carlisle              0.06   457 PM  1/20  General Public
   Framingham            0.06   433 PM  1/20  General Public
   Lexington             0.06   504 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter

...Norfolk County...
   Braintree             0.30   310 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Foxboro               0.25   251 PM  1/20  Ham Radio

...Suffolk County...
   Charlestown           0.25   403 PM  1/20  General Public
   Logan AP                 T   700 PM  1/20  Airport

...Worcester County...
   Auburn                0.06   238 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Worcester AP             T   700 PM  1/20  Airport

RHODE ISLAND

...Kent County...
   TF Green AP           0.02   505 PM  1/20  Airport

...Providence County...
   Burrillville          0.25   241 PM  1/20  General Public
   Cranston              0.10   208 PM  1/20  Broadcast Media

********************STORM TOTAL RAINFALL********************

LOCATION          STORM TOTAL     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS
                     RAINFALL           OF
                     /INCHES/   MEASUREMENT

MASSACHUSETTS

...Barnstable County...
   Sandwich              4.05   803 PM  1/20  Broadcast Media
   East Sandwich         3.95   453 PM  1/20  Co-Op Observer
   Mashpee               3.73   510 PM  1/20  Public
   Falmouth              3.38   227 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Marstons Mills        3.18   256 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Woods Hole            3.10   234 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Forestdale            2.93   236 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Hyannis AP            2.90   700 PM  1/20  ASOS
   Chatham AP            2.24   700 PM  1/20  ASOS
   Yarmouth              2.24   244 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Wellfleet             2.12   246 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Orleans               2.00  1100 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter

...Bristol County...
   Acushnet              3.94   534 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   New Bedford           3.88   206 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Fairhaven             3.20   228 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   New Bedford AP        3.01   700 PM  1/20  ASOS
   Taunton AP            2.31   700 PM  1/20  ASOS

...Dukes County...
   Marthas Vineyard AP   2.59   700 PM  1/20  ASOS

...Nantucket County...
   Nantucket             2.70   616 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Nantucket AP          2.11   700 PM  1/20  ASOS

...Plymouth County...
   West Wareham          3.14   400 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Cedarville            3.13   233 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   East Bridgewater      3.09   436 PM  1/20  General Public
   Plymouth              3.05   235 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Marion                2.81   239 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Rockland              2.71   153 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Manomet               2.56   220 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Wareham               2.52   241 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Duxbury               2.48   242 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Kingston              2.35   428 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Plymouth AP           2.24   700 PM  1/20  ASOS

RHODE ISLAND

...Kent County...
   TF Green AP           2.15   700 PM  1/20  ASOS

...Newport County...
   Little Compton        3.52   500 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Portsmouth            2.66   336 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Newport AP            2.26   700 PM  1/20  ASOS

...Washington County...
   Westerly AP           2.14   700 PM  1/20  ASOS
   Westerly              2.10   247 PM  1/20  Ham Radio
   Hope Valley           2.03   249 PM  1/20  Trained Spotter

***********************PEAK WIND GUST***********************

LOCATION             MAX WIND     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS
                        GUST            OF
                         MPH    MEASUREMENT
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MASSACHUSETTS

...ANZ233...
   Woods Hole              67  1023 AM  1/20  Mesonet

...Barnstable County...
   Woods Hole              61  1021 AM  1/20  Ham Radio

...Nantucket County...
   Nantucket AP            47  1033 AM  1/20  ASOS

***********************SUSTAINED WIND***********************

LOCATION                 WIND     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS
                        SPEED           OF
                         MPH    MEASUREMENT

MASSACHUSETTS

...ANZ232...
   Buoy 44020              34   940 AM  1/20  Buoy

...ANZ233...
   Woods Hole              39  1023 AM  1/20  Mesonet

...ANZ250...
   Buoy 44029              31   901 AM  1/20  Buoy

...ANZ251...
   Scituate                35   602 AM  1/20  Mesonet
   Buoy 44013              31   150 AM  1/20  Buoy

...ANZ254...
   Buoy 44018              36   450 PM  1/20  Buoy

...Barnstable County...
   Eastham                 34   445 PM  1/20  Mesonet
   Provincetown            32   425 PM  1/20  AWOS

RHODE ISLAND

...ANZ236...
   Newport                 34   307 PM  1/20  Mesonet

...Washington County...
   Block Island Jetty      35   639 AM  1/20  Mesonet

&&

*****METADATA*****
:1/20/2019,  720 AM, CT, Hartford, North Granby, , , 41.99580, -72.83000, SNOW, 7.2, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1258 PM, CT, Hartford, Granby, , , 41.95390, -72.78920, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, General Public, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  658 PM, CT, Hartford, Bradley AP, , , 41.93806, -72.68250, SNOW, 6.6, Inch, Airport, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  950 AM, CT, Hartford, Suffield, , , 41.98170, -72.65110, SNOW, 6.5, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  951 AM, CT, Hartford, West Hartford, , , 41.76190, -72.74250, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  953 AM, CT, Hartford, Weatogue, , , 41.84360, -72.82890, SNOW, 5.8, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1217 PM, CT, Hartford, Burlington, , , 41.76920, -72.96500, SNOW, 5.1, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1021 AM, CT, Hartford, East Farmington Heights, , , 41.73170, -72.77670, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total 
:1/20/2019, 1207 PM, CT, Hartford, Unionville, , , 41.75780, -72.88670, SNOW, 4.8, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  241 PM, CT, Hartford, Manchester, , , 41.77580, -72.52190, SNOW, 4.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  207 AM, CT, Hartford, Southington, , , 41.59640, -72.87810, SNOW, 3.6, Inch, General Public, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  613 PM, CT, Tolland, Staffordville, , , 41.99390, -72.25920, SNOW, 6.4, Inch, Co-Op Observer, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  501 PM, CT, Tolland, Somers, , , 41.98530, -72.44670, SNOW, 6.2, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  123 PM, CT, Tolland, Ellington, , , 41.90390, -72.47030, SNOW, 4.5, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  510 AM, CT, Tolland, Tolland, , , 41.87140, -72.36920, SNOW, 4.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  924 AM, CT, Tolland, Coventry, , , 41.77000, -72.30560, SNOW, 4.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1217 PM, CT, Tolland, Vernon, , , 41.81860, -72.48000, SNOW, 4.5, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1003 AM, CT, Windham, Ashford, , , 41.87310, -72.12190, SNOW, 4.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  820 AM, CT, Windham, Pomfret, , , 41.90000, -71.96667, SNOW, 3.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  856 AM, CT, Windham, Pomfret Center, , , 41.88720, -71.96250, SNOW, 3.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  704 AM, CT, Windham, Moosup, , , 41.71280, -71.88140, SNOW, 2.8, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  226 PM, MA, Barnstable, Mashpee, , , 41.64830, -70.48170, SNOW, 3.4, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  500 AM, MA, Bristol, NWS Boston/Norton, , , 41.95610, -71.13950, SNOW, 3.5, Inch, Co-Op Observer, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  344 AM, MA, Bristol, North Attleboro, , , 41.98330, -71.33330, SNOW, 3.3, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  630 AM, MA, Bristol, Swansea, , , 41.74810, -71.19030, SNOW, 3.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  339 AM, MA, Bristol, Raynham, , , 41.94860, -71.07360, SNOW, 2.8, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  641 AM, MA, Bristol, Taunton, , , 41.90000, -71.09030, SNOW, 2.5, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  837 AM, MA, Bristol, Easton, , , 42.02440, -71.12920, SNOW, 2.5, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  720 AM, MA, Bristol, Acushnet, , , 41.68060, -70.90830, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  316 PM, MA, Essex, Haverhill, , , 42.77610, -71.07780, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  547 AM, MA, Essex, Topsfield, , , 42.63750, -70.95000, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  255 PM, MA, Essex, Methuen, , , 42.72610, -71.19140, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  805 AM, MA, Essex, Bradford, , , 42.76940, -71.07640, SNOW, 6.5, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  755 AM, MA, Essex, Rockport, , , 42.65560, -70.62080, SNOW, 6.5, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  958 AM, MA, Essex, Gloucester, , , 42.61580, -70.66250, SNOW, 6.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1207 PM, MA, Essex, Peabody, , , 42.52780, -70.92920, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  615 AM, MA, Essex, Danvers, , , 42.57500, -70.93060, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  500 AM, MA, Essex, East Boxford, , , 42.69170, -70.98060, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  130 PM, MA, Franklin, Leyden, , , 42.70000, -72.63060, SNOW, 11.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  324 PM, MA, Franklin, Heath, , , 42.67330, -72.82220, SNOW, 10.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  554 AM, MA, Franklin, Shelburne, , , 42.58970, -72.68890, SNOW, 9.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  524 PM, MA, Hampden, Southwick, , , 42.05470, -72.77080, SNOW, 8.2, Inch, NONE, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1214 PM, MA, Hampden, East Longmeadow, , , 42.06440, -72.51310, SNOW, 8.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  919 AM, MA, Hampden, Chester, , , 42.27920, -72.97920, SNOW, 8.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  852 AM, MA, Hampden, Westfield, , , 42.12500, -72.75000, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  931 AM, MA, Hampden, Springfield, , , 42.11500, -72.53900, SNOW, 6.1, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  959 AM, MA, Hampden, Ludlow, , , 42.16000, -72.47640, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, MA, Hampden, Hampden, , , 42.06390, -72.41390, SNOW, 5.3, Inch, General Public, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  350 AM, MA, Hampden, West Springfield, , , 42.10690, -72.62080, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  711 AM, MA, Hampshire, Cummington, , , 42.46170, -72.89440, SNOW, 10.0, Inch, Law Enforcement, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  908 AM, MA, Hampshire, Northampton, , , 42.32500, -72.64170, SNOW, 9.5, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  708 AM, MA, Hampshire, Plainfield, , , 42.51530, -72.91670, SNOW, 9.4, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  619 AM, MA, Hampshire, Goshen, , , 42.44030, -72.80000, SNOW, 9.0, Inch, Media, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  812 AM, MA, Hampshire, Easthampton, , , 42.26670, -72.66940, SNOW, 8.1, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  710 AM, MA, Hampshire, Huntington, , , 42.23333, -72.88333, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  900 AM, MA, Hampshire, Amherst, , , 42.38030, -72.52360, SNOW, 6.8, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1230 PM, MA, Hampshire, South Hadley, , , 42.25830, -72.57500, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  749 AM, MA, Hampshire, Ware, , , 42.25970, -72.24030, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  436 PM, MA, Middlesex, Tewksbury, , , 42.61060, -71.23470, SNOW, 9.6, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  246 PM, MA, Middlesex, Wakefield, , , 42.50640, -71.07330, SNOW, 9.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1216 PM, MA, Middlesex, Dracut, , , 42.67030, -71.30250, SNOW, 8.5, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  125 PM, MA, Middlesex, Ayer, , , 42.56110, -71.59030, SNOW, 8.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  931 AM, MA, Middlesex, Lowell, , , 42.63870, -71.32210, SNOW, 8.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  601 PM, MA, Middlesex, Lexington, , , 42.44570, -71.23140, SNOW, 7.9, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  200 PM, MA, Middlesex, Concord, , , 42.46030, -71.34940, SNOW, 7.8, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  444 PM, MA, Middlesex, Acton, , , 42.48500, -71.43330, SNOW, 7.8, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  233 PM, MA, Middlesex, Burlington, , , 42.50470, -71.19610, SNOW, 7.8, Inch, General Public, Storm Total Snow,
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:1/20/2019,  607 PM, MA, Middlesex, Framingham, , , 42.27920, -71.41670, SNOW, 7.5, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  445 PM, MA, Middlesex, East Acton, , , 42.47500, -71.41000, SNOW, 7.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  920 AM, MA, Middlesex, Wayland, , , 42.36250, -71.36190, SNOW, 7.5, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  457 PM, MA, Middlesex, Carlisle, , , 42.52920, -71.35000, SNOW, 7.2, Inch, General Public, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  818 AM, MA, Middlesex, Winchester, , , 42.45220, -71.13750, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  345 PM, MA, Middlesex, Pepperell, , , 42.66580, -71.58890, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  832 AM, MA, Middlesex, Westford, , , 42.57920, -71.43830, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  910 AM, MA, Middlesex, North Chelmsford, , , 42.63890, -71.38330, SNOW, 6.5, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1055 AM, MA, Middlesex, Bedford, , , 42.48333, -71.26667, SNOW, 6.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  829 AM, MA, Middlesex, Littleton, , , 42.53750, -71.51250, SNOW, 6.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  957 AM, MA, Middlesex, Marlborough, , , 42.34580, -71.55280, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  718 AM, MA, Middlesex, Sudbury, , , 42.38330, -71.41670, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  553 AM, MA, Middlesex, Watertown, , , 42.37080, -71.18330, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  525 AM, MA, Middlesex, Arlington Heights, , , 42.42030, -71.18060, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1057 AM, MA, Middlesex, West Newton, , , 42.35000, -71.23330, SNOW, 5.2, Inch, General Public, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  649 AM, MA, Middlesex, Stoneham, , , 42.48000, -71.10000, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  740 AM, MA, Middlesex, Billerica, , , 42.55830, -71.26940, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  530 AM, MA, Middlesex, North Reading, , , 42.57500, -71.07920, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  637 AM, MA, Middlesex, Groton, , , 42.61110, -71.57500, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  411 AM, MA, Middlesex, Somerville, , , 42.38750, -71.10000, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  907 AM, MA, Middlesex, Natick, , , 42.28330, -71.35000, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  858 AM, MA, Middlesex, Hopkinton, , , 42.22860, -71.52310, SNOW, 4.5, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  118 PM, MA, Norfolk, Quincy, , , 42.25280, -71.00280, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  627 AM, MA, Norfolk, Weymouth, , , 42.22080, -70.94030, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  342 AM, MA, Norfolk, Franklin, , , 42.08330, -71.39720, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  548 PM, MA, Norfolk, Randolph, , , 42.16250, -71.04170, SNOW, 4.7, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  341 AM, MA, Norfolk, South Weymouth, , , 42.17500, -70.95000, SNOW, 4.4, Inch, Media, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, MA, Plymouth, Hingham, , , 42.22690, -70.91250, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Co-Op Observer, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  153 PM, MA, Plymouth, Rockland, , , 42.13060, -70.91670, SNOW, 4.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  436 PM, MA, Plymouth, East Bridgewater, , , 42.03330, -70.95970, SNOW, 3.5, Inch, General Public, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  347 AM, MA, Plymouth, Hanson, , , 42.07500, -70.88060, SNOW, 3.5, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  559 PM, MA, Plymouth, Brockton, , , 42.08110, -71.02550, SNOW, 3.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  909 AM, MA, Plymouth, Plymouth, , , 41.95830, -70.66780, SNOW, 3.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  428 PM, MA, Plymouth, Kingston, , , 41.99440, -70.72500, SNOW, 1.2, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  119 PM, MA, Suffolk, Chelsea, , , 42.39170, -71.03330, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  700 PM, MA, Suffolk, Boston, , , 42.35830, -71.06030, SNOW, 4.9, Inch, General Public, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1148 AM, MA, Suffolk, South Boston, , , 42.33330, -71.05000, SNOW, 4.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  700 PM, MA, Suffolk, Logan AP, , , 42.36056, -71.01056, SNOW, 1.6, Inch, Airport, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  403 PM, MA, Suffolk, Charlestown, , , 42.37780, -71.06250, SNOW, 0.9, Inch, General Public, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  332 PM, MA, Worcester, Boylston, , , 42.39170, -71.70420, SNOW, 7.8, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  925 AM, MA, Worcester, Oxford, , , 42.11670, -71.86530, SNOW, 7.5, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  238 PM, MA, Worcester, Auburn, , , 42.20000, -71.83333, SNOW, 7.2, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1127 AM, MA, Worcester, Lunenburg, , , 42.59440, -71.72500, SNOW, 7.1, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  906 AM, MA, Worcester, Westborough, , , 42.26590, -71.61710, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1030 AM, MA, Worcester, Northborough, , , 42.31940, -71.64170, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  700 PM, MA, Worcester, Worcester AP, , , 42.27056, -71.87306, SNOW, 6.5, Inch, Airport, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  445 PM, MA, Worcester, West Warren, , , 42.21259, -72.23480, SNOW, 6.5, Inch, Emergency Manager, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1246 PM, MA, Worcester, Leominster, , , 42.52500, -71.76030, SNOW, 6.4, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  633 PM, MA, Worcester, Milford, , , 42.13970, -71.51670, SNOW, 6.2, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1012 AM, MA, Worcester, North Grafton, , , 42.23330, -71.70830, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1131 AM, MA, Worcester, Templeton, , , 42.55560, -72.06810, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  854 AM, MA, Worcester, Baldwinville, , , 42.60830, -72.07640, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  648 AM, MA, Worcester, Sterling, , , 42.43750, -71.76110, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1016 AM, MA, Worcester, Holden, , , 42.35170, -71.86390, SNOW, 5.8, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  851 AM, MA, Worcester, Royalston, , , 42.68333, -72.18333, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  645 AM, MA, Worcester, Ashburnham, , , 42.61780, -71.91590, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Co-Op Observer, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  742 AM, MA, Worcester, Barre, , , 42.42280, -72.10560, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  536 AM, MA, Worcester, Douglas, , , 42.05420, -71.74000, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  802 AM, MA, Worcester, Spencer, , , 42.24390, -71.99280, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  522 AM, MA, Worcester, Rochdale, , , 42.19440, -71.90640, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  806 AM, MA, Worcester, Charlton, , , 42.13560, -71.97060, SNOW, 4.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/19/2019, 1031 PM, MA, Worcester, Fitchburg, , , 42.58330, -71.80280, SNOW, 0.6, Inch, Co-Op Observer, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  825 AM, RI, Kent, West Warwick, , , 41.69750, -71.51830, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  700 PM, RI, Kent, TF Green AP, , , 41.72249, -71.43247, SNOW, 1.6, Inch, Airport, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  809 AM, RI, Providence, Burrillville, , , 41.91670, -71.71670, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, General Public, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  643 AM, RI, Providence, North Smithfield, , , 41.96670, -71.55000, SNOW, 4.2, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1000 AM, RI, Providence, North Foster, , , 41.85640, -71.73330, SNOW, 4.1, Inch, Co-Op Observer, Storm Total Snow, Co-O
:1/20/2019,  232 AM, RI, Providence, Providence, , , 41.82390, -71.41330, SNOW, 4.0, Inch, Law Enforcement, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  911 AM, RI, Providence, North Providence, , , 41.86120, -71.45750, SNOW, 3.7, Inch, General Public, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  402 PM, RI, Providence, Pawtucket, , , 41.87860, -71.38310, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, General Public, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  237 AM, RI, Providence, Cranston, , , 41.77970, -71.43780, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  245 AM, RI, Providence, East Providence, , , 41.80020, -71.35950, SNOW, 1.3, Inch, Media, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1211 PM, RI, Washington, North Kingstown, , , 41.55000, -71.46670, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  241 PM, CT, Hartford, Manchester, , , 41.77580, -72.52190, ICE, 0.25, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019, 1021 AM, CT, Hartford, East Farmington Heights, , , 41.73170, -72.77670, ICE, 0.25, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total 
:1/20/2019,  737 AM, CT, Hartford, Farmington, , , 41.71970, -72.83250, ICE, 0.12, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019, 1207 PM, CT, Hartford, Unionville, , , 41.75780, -72.88670, ICE, 0.06, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019,  658 PM, CT, Hartford, Bradley AP, , , 41.93806, -72.68250, ICE, T, Inch, Airport, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019, 1217 PM, CT, Tolland, Vernon, , , 41.81860, -72.48000, ICE, 0.25, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019,  501 PM, CT, Tolland, Somers, , , 41.98530, -72.44670, ICE, 0.12, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019,  325 PM, CT, Tolland, Staffordville, , , 41.99390, -72.25920, ICE, 0.12, Inch, Co-Op Observer, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019,  231 PM, CT, Windham, Pomfret, , , 41.89750, -71.96310, ICE, 0.25, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019,  856 AM, CT, Windham, Pomfret Center, , , 41.88720, -71.96250, ICE, 0.06, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019,  700 PM, MA, Bristol, NWS Boston/Norton, , , 41.95610, -71.13950, ICE, 0.02, Inch, Co-Op Observer, Storm Total Ice Accr
:1/20/2019,  931 AM, MA, Hampden, Springfield, , , 42.11500, -72.53900, ICE, 0.25, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019, 1230 PM, MA, Hampshire, South Hadley, , , 42.25830, -72.57500, ICE, 0.06, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Ice Accrua
:1/20/2019,  457 PM, MA, Middlesex, Carlisle, , , 42.52920, -71.35000, ICE, 0.06, Inch, General Public, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019,  433 PM, MA, Middlesex, Framingham, , , 42.30590, -71.43790, ICE, 0.06, Inch, General Public, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019,  504 PM, MA, Middlesex, Lexington, , , 42.44570, -71.23140, ICE, 0.06, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019,  310 PM, MA, Norfolk, Braintree, , , 42.20260, -71.00340, ICE, 0.30, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019,  251 PM, MA, Norfolk, Foxboro, , , 42.05830, -71.25000, ICE, 0.25, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019,  403 PM, MA, Suffolk, Charlestown, , , 42.37780, -71.06250, ICE, 0.25, Inch, General Public, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019,  700 PM, MA, Suffolk, Logan AP, , , 42.36056, -71.01056, ICE, T, Inch, Airport, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019,  238 PM, MA, Worcester, Auburn, , , 42.20000, -71.83333, ICE, 0.06, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019,  700 PM, MA, Worcester, Worcester AP, , , 42.27056, -71.87306, ICE, T, Inch, Airport, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019,  505 PM, RI, Kent, TF Green AP, , , 41.72249, -71.43247, ICE, 0.02, Inch, Airport, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019,  241 PM, RI, Providence, Burrillville, , , 41.91670, -71.71670, ICE, 0.25, Inch, General Public, Storm Total Ice Accrua
:1/20/2019,  208 PM, RI, Providence, Cranston, , , 41.76660, -71.48110, ICE, 0.10, Inch, Broadcast Media, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019,  803 PM, MA, Barnstable, Sandwich, , , 41.75890, -70.49440, RAIN, 4.05, Inch, Broadcast Media, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  453 PM, MA, Barnstable, East Sandwich, , , 41.71450, -70.47180, RAIN, 3.95, Inch, Co-Op Observer, Storm Total Rainfall
:1/20/2019,  510 PM, MA, Barnstable, Mashpee, , , 41.65000, -70.48333, RAIN, 3.73, Inch, Public, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  227 PM, MA, Barnstable, Falmouth, , , 41.55140, -70.61530, RAIN, 3.38, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  256 PM, MA, Barnstable, Marstons Mills, , , 41.65610, -70.41670, RAIN, 3.18, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  234 PM, MA, Barnstable, Woods Hole, , , 41.52640, -70.67360, RAIN, 3.10, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  236 PM, MA, Barnstable, Forestdale, , , 41.69170, -70.50000, RAIN, 2.93, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 PM, MA, Barnstable, Hyannis AP, , , 41.67194, -70.26972, RAIN, 2.90, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 PM, MA, Barnstable, Chatham AP, , , 41.68750, -69.99333, RAIN, 2.24, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  244 PM, MA, Barnstable, Yarmouth, , , 41.70560, -70.22920, RAIN, 2.24, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  246 PM, MA, Barnstable, Wellfleet, , , 41.93750, -70.03330, RAIN, 2.12, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019, 1100 AM, MA, Barnstable, Orleans, , , 41.79100, -70.00030, RAIN, 2.00, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  534 PM, MA, Bristol, Acushnet, , , 41.68060, -70.90830, RAIN, 3.94, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  206 PM, MA, Bristol, New Bedford, , , 41.63610, -70.93470, RAIN, 3.88, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  228 PM, MA, Bristol, Fairhaven, , , 41.63750, -70.90420, RAIN, 3.20, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 PM, MA, Bristol, New Bedford AP, , , 41.67528, -70.95694, RAIN, 3.01, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 PM, MA, Bristol, Taunton AP, , , 41.87556, -71.02111, RAIN, 2.31, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 PM, MA, Dukes, Marthas Vineyard AP, , , 41.39298, -70.61588, RAIN, 2.59, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  616 PM, MA, Nantucket, Nantucket, , , 41.27000, -70.10270, RAIN, 2.70, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 PM, MA, Nantucket, Nantucket AP, , , 41.25389, -70.05972, RAIN, 2.11, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
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:1/20/2019,  400 PM, MA, Plymouth, West Wareham, , , 41.78970, -70.76080, RAIN, 3.14, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  233 PM, MA, Plymouth, Cedarville, , , 41.81030, -70.55580, RAIN, 3.13, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  436 PM, MA, Plymouth, East Bridgewater, , , 42.03330, -70.95970, RAIN, 3.09, Inch, General Public, Storm Total Rainfal
:1/20/2019,  235 PM, MA, Plymouth, Plymouth, , , 41.95830, -70.66780, RAIN, 3.05, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  239 PM, MA, Plymouth, Marion, , , 41.70000, -70.76330, RAIN, 2.81, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  153 PM, MA, Plymouth, Rockland, , , 42.13060, -70.91670, RAIN, 2.71, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  220 PM, MA, Plymouth, Manomet, , , 41.91872, -70.56614, RAIN, 2.56, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  241 PM, MA, Plymouth, Wareham, , , 41.76250, -70.72220, RAIN, 2.52, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  242 PM, MA, Plymouth, Duxbury, , , 42.04170, -70.67280, RAIN, 2.48, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  428 PM, MA, Plymouth, Kingston, , , 41.99440, -70.72500, RAIN, 2.35, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 PM, MA, Plymouth, Plymouth AP, , , 41.90861, -70.72806, RAIN, 2.24, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 PM, RI, Kent, TF Green AP, , , 41.72249, -71.43247, RAIN, 2.15, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  500 PM, RI, Newport, Little Compton, , , 41.51000, -71.17170, RAIN, 3.52, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  336 PM, RI, Newport, Portsmouth, , , 41.60000, -71.25000, RAIN, 2.66, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 PM, RI, Newport, Newport AP, , , 41.53220, -71.28361, RAIN, 2.26, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 PM, RI, Washington, Westerly AP, , , 41.34972, -71.79889, RAIN, 2.14, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  247 PM, RI, Washington, Westerly, , , 41.37750, -71.82780, RAIN, 2.10, Inch, Ham Radio, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  249 PM, RI, Washington, Hope Valley, , , 41.50750, -71.71670, RAIN, 2.03, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019, 1023 AM, MA, ANZ233, Woods Hole, , , 41.51855, -70.68362, PKGUST, 67, mph, Mesonet, Peak Wind Gust,
:1/20/2019, 1021 AM, MA, Barnstable, Woods Hole, , , 41.52640, -70.67360, PKGUST, 61, mph, Ham Radio, Peak Wind Gust,
:1/20/2019, 1033 AM, MA, Nantucket, Nantucket AP, , , 41.25310, -70.06080, PKGUST, 47, mph, ASOS, Peak Wind Gust,
:1/20/2019,  940 AM, MA, ANZ232, Buoy 44020, , , 41.43900, -70.18600, PKSUST, 34, mph, Buoy, Peak Sustained Wind,
:1/20/2019, 1023 AM, MA, ANZ233, Woods Hole, , , 41.51855, -70.68362, PKSUST, 39, mph, Mesonet, Peak Sustained Wind,
:1/20/2019,  901 AM, MA, ANZ250, Buoy 44029, , , 42.52300, -70.56600, PKSUST, 31, mph, Buoy, Peak Sustained Wind,
:1/20/2019,  602 AM, MA, ANZ251, Scituate, , , 42.20049, -70.71664, PKSUST, 35, mph, Mesonet, Peak Sustained Wind,
:1/20/2019,  150 AM, MA, ANZ251, Buoy 44013, , , 42.34600, -70.65100, PKSUST, 31, mph, Buoy, Peak Sustained Wind,
:1/20/2019,  450 PM, MA, ANZ254, Buoy 44018, , , 42.11900, -69.70000, PKSUST, 36, mph, Buoy, Peak Sustained Wind,
:1/20/2019,  445 PM, MA, Barnstable, Eastham, , , 41.81739, -70.00303, PKSUST, 34, mph, Mesonet, Peak Sustained Wind,
:1/20/2019,  425 PM, MA, Barnstable, Provincetown, , , 42.07436, -70.21816, PKSUST, 32, mph, AWOS, Peak Sustained Wind,
:1/20/2019,  307 PM, RI, ANZ236, Newport, , , 41.56380, -71.33240, PKSUST, 34, mph, Mesonet, Peak Sustained Wind,
:1/20/2019,  639 AM, RI, Washington, Block Island Jetty, , , 41.19396, -71.58924, PKSUST, 35, mph, Mesonet, Peak Sustained Wind,
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